

## **2024 Tour Packet**

Jeep Tour Sell Sheet attached

Jeep Tour Description and Policies attached

Shuttle Schedule attached

<u>Link to tour pictures in Dropbox – click here</u>
<u>Link to tour videos in Dropbox – click here</u>

# DENALI JEEP

## Denali Highway Jeep Excursion

"Explore the most scenic highway in Alaska!"



- Views of Denali & glaciers
- Wildlife Sightings possible
- Binoculars provided
- Drinks & Snacks included
- Narrated via 2-way Radios
- Over 100 miles of Adventure
- New 4-Door Jeeps
- Automatic & Easy to Drive
- Comfortable for 4 Adults











Don't miss the Denali Highway, the #2 "Drive of a Lifetime" by National Geographic Traveler magazine! Once the gateway to Denali National Park, this 135-mile gravel road is surrounded by pristine nature & is a photographer's paradise. Snow-capped mountains, icy glaciers & panoramic vistas flank the Denali Highway. During your guided & narrated 100+ mile round trip excursion, there are opportunities to see Denali & wildlife (both weather permitting). New, 4-door Jeeps hug the dirt road, while comfortably seating four adults who can trade off driving. Each Jeep has a CB radio for communicating with the guide so stops can be made whenever desired. As driving the Denali Highway is prohibited by most rental vehicle companies, this exclusive excursion provides access to more of Alaska's spectacular scenery and wildlife & is a great alternative to crowded bus trips. Snacks & drinks provided. Car and booster seats available. Tour length is 4 hours. Note: Denali Jeep will pair parties of one with other guests in a Jeep. This excursion does not travel on Denali Park Road or into Denali National Park.

Tours depart daily at 7:30 am & 6:30 pm\*. Tour length is 4 hours (not including transfers). Tours run 5/17/24 - 9/15/24. \*6:30 pm tour moves to 5:30 pm from 8/4/24 - 9/15/24.

Excursion Price: \$179 per Adult \$119 per Child (12 & under)

2024 Season only. Drivers must be at least 25 years of age & provide a valid drivers license. Drivers & Passengers must agree to & sign a Particapation Agreement.

#### **Contact Information:**

Sales Office
Mile 238.6 Parks Hwy
Denali National Park, AK
907-683-JEEP (5337)

Visit us Online www.DenaliJeep.com info@DenaliJeep.com Primary Contact
Kyle Davis
907-683-5337
kyle@DenaliJeep.com



# Denali Jeep Excursions 2024 Tour Information and Policies

#### **Denali Highway Jeep Excursion Tour Description:**

Don't miss the Denali Highway, the #2 "Drive of a Lifetime" by National Geographic Traveler magazine! Once the gateway to Denali National Park, this 135-mile gravel road is surrounded by pristine nature & is a photographer's paradise. Snow-capped mountains, icy glaciers & panoramic vistas flank the Denali Highway. During your casually guided 100+ mile round trip excursion, there are opportunities to see Denali & other giants of the Alaska Range, weather permitting. New, 4-door Jeeps hug the dirt road, while comfortably seating four adults who can trade off driving. Each Jeep has a CB radio for communicating with the guide so stops can be made whenever desired. As driving the Denali Highway is prohibited by most rental vehicle companies, this exclusive excursion provides access to more of Alaska's spectacular scenery and wildlife & is a great alternative to crowded bus trips. Snacks & drinks provided. Car and booster seats are available. Tour length is 4 hours.

Note: Minimum of two guests per Jeep. This excursion does not travel on Denali Park Road or into Denali National Park.

#### **Tour Times:**

Tours offered 5/17/24 - 9/15/24

Tours depart daily at 7:30 am and 6:30 pm. 6:30 pm tour moves to 5:30 pm from 8/4/24 - 9/15/24.

#### **Tour Prices:**

Adult (13 & older): Retail: \$179.00 Child (under 12): Retail: \$119.00

#### Cancelation/Change/Refund Policy:

A 48 hour notice is required for cancellation of your reservation to receive a refund. Within 48 hours of scheduled tour time, there is no refund and a change/move fee of 25% applies. All tours depart rain or shine, as scheduled. In the event that a tour is canceled by Denali Jeep Excursions, a full refund will be provided.

#### **Tour Policies:**

Space is limited. Must be at least 25 years of age with valid Driver's License to drive. Dress appropriately for the weather. To go on this excursion, you must accept the risks by signing the Denali Jeep Excursion Participation Agreement, listening closely to the pre-trip safety lecture given by your guide, and following our guide and staff's instructions. If a participant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must be present to sign the Participation Agreement or do so prior to the trip.

Contact info: (907) 683-5337 or kyle@denalijeep.com www.DenaliJeep.com

### Denali Jeep Pick-up Schedule - 2024

DENALI JEEP		Tour Times		
		7:30 AM Excursion	6:30 PM Excursion	5:30 PM Excursion
	EXCURSIONS	Available 5/17/24 - 9/15/24	Available 5/17/24 - 8/3/24	Available 8/4/24 - 9/15/24
Pick-up Locations	Denali Cabins	7:25 AM	6:25 PM	5:25 PM
	Denali Park Village Grizzly Bear	7:20 AM	6:20 PM	5:20 PM
	Riley Creek Mercantile	7:15 AM	6:15 PM	5:15 PM
	Grande Denali	7:10 AM	6:10 PM	5:10 PM
	Denali Bluffs	7:05 AM	6:05 PM	5:05 PM
	Denali Princess McKinley Chalet	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	5:00 PM
	Jeep Office Rainbow RV Park Crow's Nest Cabins (meet @ Jeep Office)	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	5:00 PM
	Denali RV Park & Motel Denali Park Hotel	6:45 AM	5:45 PM	4:45 PM
	3 Bears - Healy	6:45 AM	5:45 PM	4:45 PM